# 504483372 08/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4530074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RON SCHNEIDER	08/01/2017
ABRAHAM ZEITOUNY	07/09/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	P.O.B 539
Internal Address:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTER
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3100401

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15538987

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126097850

Email: abufalino@vedderprice.com
Correspondent Name: ANGELO J. BUFALINO
Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET
Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45132.00.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELO J. BUFALINO
SIGNATURE:	/Angelo J. Bufalino/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504483372 REEL: 043156 FRAME: 0184

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into on the date set forth below on the signature pages attached hereto by and between the following:

Ron Schneider, having a post office address at 35 Lea St., 3440503 Haifa, Israel; Abraham Zeitouny, having a post office address at 19 Disraeli St., 3433314 Haifa, Israel (the "Assignors"); and

Elbit Systems Ltd., a corporation legally organized under the laws of the Country of Israel, located and doing business at Advanced Technology Center, P.O.B 539, 3100401 Haifa, Israel (the "Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the certain right, title, and interest in and to inventions or improvements in:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING A MAGNIFIED 3D IMAGE

Application No: <u>15/538,987</u> Filing Date: <u>June 22, 2017</u>

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title, and interest in, to, and under such applications, any Letters Patents that may be granted on the same, and any other applications or Letters Patents covering the same (the "Patent Rights") as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants set forth herein, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignors' rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under the Patent Rights and any other application or Letters Patent covering the Patent Rights that may be granted therefrom including, but not limited to, non-provisionals divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part.
- 2. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to any related or counterpart patent applications, invention registrations or equivalents thereto and any Letters Patent therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other agreements and treaties of like purpose, claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patent Rights.

CHICAGO/#2997535.1

- 3. Assignors represent and warrant that to the best of their actual knowledge and belief all such sales, assignments, and transfers are valid and free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and claims of third parties.
- 4. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors, permitted assigns, heirs, legatees, and personal representatives, as the case may be.
- 5. Assignors covenant that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent arising from the Patent Rights to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNORŞ:
Ron Schneider
Date: // / ///
,
Au Z.
Abraham Zeitouny
Date: 9/7/19

2 of 3

CHICAGO/#2997535.1

RECORDED: 08/01/2017